
TM C-60 Dirt Bike parts 

DIAGRAM

1 05.01.02.06025D

2 06.17.0032

3 N/P

4 N/P

5 06.27.0215

6 03.04.0082

7 03.04.0418

8 05.01.02.10115D

9 05.01.02.10105D

10 05.02.03.0104

11 N/P

12 05.80.15.06027D

13 05.80.15.06020D

14 06.52.0014

15 06.02.0019

16 06.07.0078

1 05.01.02.08020B

2 05.05.01.0103

3-1 03.11.0109

3-2 03.11.0110

4 03.04.0097

5 05.02.03.0102

item Part #

DIAGRAM

item Part #



6 N/P

DIAGRAM

1 05.01.04.08030B

2 03.04.0117

3 03.04.0118

4 03.04.0115

5 05.01.04.10030H

6 03.04.0023

7 03.04.0116

8 05.04.01.0001

9 03.04.0024

10 03.04.0071

DIAGRAM

1 03.11.0107

2 05.02.03.0104

3 05.01.02.10145D

4 03.11.0108

5 05.02.03.0103

6 05.01.12.08045B

7 03.04.0406

8 03.04.0010

9 05.01.02.10065D

item Part #

item Part #



10 05.04.03.0019

11 05.01.02.08040D

12 03.04.0374

13 05.01.02.06016D

14 03.03.0076

15 05.04.01.0001

DIAGRAM

1 05.01.02.08020D

2 05.02.03.0103

3 03.04.0022

4 03.06.0036

5 03.03.0030

6 03.06.0034

7 03.06.0040

8 05.01.02.08016D

9 03.06.0035

10 03.06.0039

11 03.01.0032

12 05.02.01.0103

13 03.04.0014

14 05.80.08.10030D

15 05.05.01.0103

16 03.04.0428

17 05.04.03.0006

18 03.11.0016

19 05.01.02.08025D

20 05.05.01.0112

21 03.04.0011

DIAGRAM

1 03.04.0056

2 05.01.07.06012B

3 03.03.0012

item Part #

item Part #



4 03.11.0135

5 05.01.01.08050C

6 05.02.01.0002

7 03.04.0072

8 03.04.0010

9 05.01.02.08020B

10 05.04.03.0014

11 03.04.0329

12 05.02.03.0105

13 05.01.02.12210D

14 03.04.0669

DIAGRAM

1 03.05.0159

2 05.04.04.0006

3 03.05.0158

4 03.05.0160

5 03.05.0078

6 05.02.03.0104

7 05.01.02.10085D

8 05.01.02.10065D

9 05.02.03.0103

10 05.04.03.0014

11 03.04.0016

12 03.01.0230

13 05.02.03.0105

14 05.04.04.0007

15 03.06.0319

16 05.80.07.0001

17 635.0022

18 03.05.0080

19 03.05.0079

20 03.05.0081

item Part #



DIAGRAM

1 03.11.0043

2 03.11.0042

3 03.04.0405

4 03.04.0404

5 03.01.0072

6 05.01.02.15235D

7 05.02.03.0106

8 03.11.0081

9 03.04.0073

10 05.01.02.10060D

11 05.02.03.0104

12 05.02.03.0102

13 05.01.12.06016B

DIAGRAM

1 03.04.0039

1-1 06.08.0611

1-2 06.08.0613

1-3 06.08.0614

1-4 06.08.0611

1-5 05.02.03.0101

1-6 06.08.0615

2 06.31.0003

3 03.04.0071

4 03.01.0365

5 03.04.0251

6 03.04.0059

7 03.11.0045

7-1 06.08.0610

item Part #

item Part #



7-2 06.08.0565

7-3 06.08.0511

7-4 06.08.0609

7-5 05.01.02.06020D

7-6 06.08.0570

7-7 06.08.0561

7-8 06.08.0564

8 03.11.0026

8-1 06.08.0567

8-2 06.08.0511

8-3 06.08.0566

8-4 05.04.05.0001

8-5 06.08.0572

8-6 06.08.0616

9 03.01.0366

10 03.04.0051

10-1 03.04.0469

10-2 03.04.0470

11 06.31.0002

12 05.02.03.0110

13 05.01.06.06020B

14 05.01.01.06025B

15 05.01.02.08030D

16  03.04.0078

DIAGRAM

1 03.05.0293

2 05.01.08.06035D

3 03.04.0085

4 03.05.0085

5 06.54.0004

6 05.01.12.06010B

7 05.01.06.06010B

8 06.54.0008

9 06.45.0036

10 03.01.0052

item Part #



DIAGRAM

1 03.04.0002

2 03.05.0053

3 03.05.0001

4 03.05.0002

5 03.05.0005

6 03.05.0006

7 03.05.0003

8 03.05.0004

9 03.05.0057

10 03.05.0010

11 03.05.0009

12 03.11.0010

13 03.04.0001

14 03.05.0012

15 03.05.0011

16 05.05.01.0101

17 05.01.11.0012D

18 03.05.0088

19 05.01.02.06012D

20 05.01.02.08025D

21 05.01.02.06016D

22 05.02.03.0102

23 05.01.08.06035D

DIAGRAM

03.04.0048

1-1 06.36.0061

1-2 06.18.0105

1-3 06.18.0039

1-4 06.19.0056

2 06.42.0330

item Part #

item Part #



3 06.42.0332

4 06.19.0039

5 05.01.02.15215D

6 05.02.03.0106

7 05.04.03.0018

8 05.80.05.0001D

9 06.08.0312

10 03.04.0333

11  03.04.0399

12 06.42.0315

13 06.42.0319

DIAGRAM

1 03.04.0049

1-1 06.36.0062

1-2 06.18.0105

1-3 06.18.0040

1-4 06.19.0057

2 06.42.0331

3 06.42.0371

4 06.42.0311

5 05.05.01.0108

6 05.02.07.0001

7 03.04.0330

8 05.04.03.0018

9 06.19.0040

10 05.01.01.06025B

11 03.04.0096

12 05.80.05.0001D

13 06.08.0311

14 05.02.03.0106

15 05.01.02.15210D

16 03.04.0327

17 03.04.0335

18 06.42.0319

item Part #



DIAGRAM

1 03.11.0145

2 03.04.0019

3 06.13.0003

4 06.14.0009

5 05.01.02.06016D

6 06.14.0007

7 06.12.0204-c60

8  03.01.0043

9 03.06.0312

10 06.14.0005

DIAGRAM

1 03.04.0119

2 03.11.0017

3 03.11.0032

4 03.05.0164

5 03.05.0165

6 03.11.0148

7 03.04.0403

8 03.04.0029

9 03.04.0030

DIAGRAM

1 03.04.0265

item Part #

item Part #

item Part #



2 03.04.0473

3 03.04.0336



manual

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Engine Assy.

Exhaust Pipe Assy.

Bolt M6*25 2

FA-5Y Intake Pipe 1

Seal 1

Gasket 2

Carburetor/PZ27 1

Clamp, air filter 1

Air Filter Assy. 1

Bolt M10*115 1

Bolt M10*105 1

Locknut M10 2

Front Sprocket Cover 1

Bolt M6*27 4

Bolt M6*20 1

Shift Lever 1

Start Lever 1

Engine 155cc / Zongshen 1

Bolt M8*20 1

Washer 1

Exhaust Head  Pipe / K4 1

Exhaust Rear Silencer / K4 1

Seal, exhaust pipe/K3-01 1

Locknut M6 2



Stainless Steel Clamp 1

HEX Socket Screw /M8*30 11

Handle Bar Mounts(upper) / K3-01 2

Handle Bar Mounts(downside) / K3-01 2

Triple Clamp (upper) / K3-01 1

HEX Socket Screw / M10*30*1.5 2

Steering Column / K3-01 1

Triple Clamp (Bottom) / K3-01 1

Tapered Roller Bearings (320-22) 2

Dust-proof Cover, Steering Column / K3-01 1

Locknut, Triple Clamp(upper) / K3-01 1

Main Frame /K4 1

Locknut M10 2

Bolt M10*145 1

Sub Frame 1

Locknut M8 2

Bolt M8*45 2

Spacer, chain roller￠13**￠10*22.5 1

Chain Roller  /K3 1

Bolt M10*65 1

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Steering Column Assy.

Frame Assy.



Deep-groove Ball Bearings （6900） 2

Bolt M8*40 2

Engine Guard /K3 1

Bolt M8*16 2

Frame Plug /K1-01 2

Tapered Roller Bearings (320-22) 1

Bolt M8*20 4

Locknut M8 4

Bracket, front foot pegs/K3-01 1

Foot pegs /RH/K7-01 1

Pin /K1-01 2

Cotter / K7-01 2

Return spring, foot pegs /RH /K7-01 1

Bolt M8*16 2

Foot Pegs / LH /K7-01 1

Return spring, foot pegs /LH /K7-01 1

Spring, side stand / A7-01 1

Nut M10 1

Side Stand /K3-01 1

Bolt M10-30 1

Washer ￠8*￠18*1.5 1

Brake Lever / K4-01 1

Deep-groove Ball Bearings （608） 2

Spacer, brake lever / K4-01 1

Bolt M8*25 2

Wahser ￠27*￠8*1.5 1

Return Spring, rear brake /K3-01 1

Chain Slider / K3-04 1

Screw M6*12 4

Hose Clip, rear brake /K1-01 2

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Foot Pegs Assy.

Rear Swingarm Assy.



Rear Swingarm /K4 1

Bolt M8*50 2

Nut M8 2

Chain Adjustor /K3 2

Chain Guide /K3 1

Bolt M8*20 2

Deep-groove Ball Bearings （6200-12） 2

Inner Spacer, swingarm /K3 1

Locknut M12 1

Bolt M12*210 1

Chain cover 1

Oil Seal, Linkage / ￠17*￠24*5 2

Needle Roller Bearings ￠17*￠23*12 1

Linkage Lever 1

Oil Seal, Linkage / ￠17*￠24*5 6

Spacer, Linkage Arm ￠17*￠12.5*77 1

Locknut M10*1.25 2

Bolt M10*85*1.25 1

Bolt M10*65*1.25 1

Locknut M8 1

Deep-groove Ball Bearings （6200RS-12） 2

Chain Roller /K3 1

Spacer, chain roller 8*12*11 1

Self Locknut M12*1.25 1

Needle Roller Bearings ￠17*￠23*12 6

Linkage Connecting Rod / K7 1

Axle, linkage connecting rod /K5-01 1

Chain 428-118L 1

Spacer, Linkage /K5-01 /￠17*￠10.5*39.5 1

Spacer, Linkage /K5-01 /￠17*￠10.5*58 1

Spacer, Linkage /K5-01 /￠20*￠10.5*20.2 1

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Linkage Assy.



Item English Name QTY/Bike

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Suspension Assy.

Handle Assy.

Front Fork /RH /45*48*780 1

Front Fork /LH /45*48*780 1

Front Fork Guard /RH /K3 1

Front Fork Guard /LH /K3 1

Hose Clip, front fork guard 2

HEX Flange Bolt Ø15*M14*235 1

Locknut Screw M14 1

Rear Suspension / K4-01 1

Spacer, front fork guard 1

HEX Flange Bolt M10*60 1

Locknut M10 2

Locknut M6 2

Screw M6*16 8

Clutch Handle Assy. (without throttle) / K3-01 1

Clutch Handle Mounts( Lower) 1

Clutch Lever 1

Bolt M6*25 2

Clutch Handle Mounts( Upper) 1

Locknut M5 1

Bolt M5*Ø6*25 1

Kill Switch 1

Handle Bar 1

Handle Grip / LH 1

Clutch Cable /K3-01 1

Throttle Cable /K3-01 1

Front Brake Cylinder Assy. 1

Front Brake Hose 1



Front Brake Caliper 1

Front Brake Pads 2

Front Brake Bracket 1

Bolt M6*20 2

Brake Handle Mounts(Upper) 1

Brake Lever 1

Front Brake Master Cylinder 1

Rear Brake Cylinder Assy./ K4-01 1

Rear Brake Bracket 1

Rear Brake Pads 2

Rear Brake Master Cylinder 1

Fish-eye Bearings 1

Rear Brake Caliper 1

Rear Brake Hose 1

Handle Grip / RH 1

Throttle Assy. /K3-01 1

Throttle Housing 1

Handle core, Throttle Housing 1

Start Switch 1

Locknut M6 3

Screw M6*20 2

Bolt M6*25 1

Bolt M8*30 2

Sheath,clutch cable / K3-01 1

Fuel Tank /K5-01 1

Bolt M6*35 1

Spacer, Seat / K3-01 1

Fuel Tank Cap / K5-01 1

Fuel Filter-C Model 1

Screw M6*10 2

Bolt M6*10 4

Outlet tube 3

Air Vent 1

Clamp, fuel tube 8*9*8MM 6

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Fuel Tank Assy.



Item English Name QTY/Bike

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Plastic Parts

Front Wheel& Tire Assy.

Front Fender / NB-115/A7 1

Bracket, front fender 1

Front Side Panel(Upper) / K5 / LH / White 1

Front Side Panel(Upper) / K5 / RH / White 1

Front-Mid Side Panel(Upper) / K5 / LH / White 1

Front-Mid Side Panel(Upper) / K5 / RH / White 1

Front Side Panel(Lower) / K5 / LH / White 1

Front Side Panel(Lower) / K5 / RH / White 1

Bracket, front fender 2

Rear Panel with air filter shell /RH 1

Rear Panel Shell Assy. 1

Mid Side Panel / K4-01 1

Front Number Plate /K3 1

Mud Flap /K5 1

Rear Fender /K5 1

Washer 8

Screw ST4.2*13 20

Seat /K5 1

Bolt M6*12 6

Bolt M8*25

Bolt M6*16 6

Locknut M6 2

Bolt M6*35 1

Front Wheel Assy. /K4/ 1.60×19 1

Iron Rim 1

Spoke Cap 32

Spoke 32

Wheel Hub 1

Front Tire 70/100-19/ 1



Front Inner Tube 70/100-19 1

Spacer, wheel hub ￠21*￠17*53 1

Bolt ￠15*215 1

Locknut M14 1

Deep-groove Ball Bearings （6202） 2

Screw, brake disc 4

Front Brake Disc 1

Spacer / LH / front wheel / K3 1

Spacer / RH / front wheel / K3 1

Rim Lock / Green 1

Cushion, rim lock 1

Rear Wheel Assy. / K4 / 1.85*6 1

Iron Rim 1

Spoke Cap 32

Spoke 16

Wheel Hub 1

Rear Tire 90/100-16 1

Rear Inner Tube 90/100-16 1

Rear Rim Lock 1

Washer 1

Nut M8 1

Locking Plate, Rear Sprocket /K3 2

Deep-groove Ball Bearings （6202） 2

Spacer, rear wheel hub 1

Bolt M8*25 4

Rear Sprocket 428-41T 1

Screw, brake disc 4

Rear Brake Disc 1

Locknut M14 1

Bolt ￠15*210 1

Spacer, rear wheel/LH/K3 1

Spacer, rear wheel/RH/K3 1

Cushion, rim lock 1

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Rear Wheel& Tire Assy.



Item English Name QTY/Bike

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Item English Name QTY/Bike

Electronic Parts

Headlight assy.

oil cooler assy.

Main Wire Harness 1

CDI / K4 1

Ignition Switch 1

Ignition Coil / CB 1

Bolt M6*16 2

Relay / C60 1

Battery C60 1

Battery Belt / A7-01 1

Bracket, Ignition Switch 1

Rectifier 1

Headlight assy. 1

Bracket/ Headlight 1

Rubber/ headlight bracket 1

Handguard /LH 2

Handguard /RH 1

Sticker 1

Sticker/headlight 1

protection foam padding 1

Protection cover 1

Headlight assy. 1



Bracket/ Headlight 1

Rubber/ headlight bracket 2


